October 1 Difference - Elementary:

October 1 Difference - Secondary:

School

Elementary Schools

111
102
105
107
147
150
108
104
120
145
112
114
116
146
143
121
103
123
144
122
124
148

Arrowhead Elementary
Bloomington Elementary
Bloomington Hills Elementary
Coral Canyon Elementary
Crimson View Elementary
Desert Canyons Elementary
Diamond Valley Elementary
Enterprise Elementary
Heritage Elementary
Horizon Elementary
Hurricane Elementary

La Verkin Elementary
Legacy Elementary

Little Valley Elementary
Majestic Fields Elementary
Panorama Elementary
Paradise Canyon Elementary
Red Mountain Elementary
Riverside Elementary
Sandstone Elementary
Santa Clara Elementary
South Mesa Elementary

Washington County School District

-50
44
Kinder

garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade

73
67
69
88
63
125
48
59
73
113
79
55
98
48
102
56
67
65
82
68
63
76

November Enroliment
November 3, 2025

1st

71
74
44
71
63
123
66
57
76
96
80
68
110
62
99
64
80
65
104
59
53
82

2nd

68
84
99
85
70
129
55
55
67
100
101
66
95
73
107
69
64
60
91
80
78
95

3rd

81
78
82
89
96
116
66
51
81
117
117
65
103
83
116
64
76
63
99
77
74
126

4th

99
106
62
107
81
136
56
70
82
97
106
67
86
109
145
84
77
79
120
75
76
108

5th

100
97
81
98
104
117
60
65
76
112
109
72
108
115
127
65
65
90
110
82
80
122

6th

74

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Total

492
506
437
538
477
746
351
431
455
635
592
393
600
490
696
402
429
422
606
441
424
609



Washington County School District

November Enroliment

November 3, 2025
October 1 Difference - Elementary: -50
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 44
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
128 Springdale Elementary 12 4 9 7 2 11 45
130 Sunset Elementary 59 70 64 88 79 72 432
134 Three Falls Elementary 78 57 86 98 97 102 518
140 Washington Elementary 60 52 72 67 66 70 387
118 Water Canyon School 21 25 20 35 22 33 31 187
Total Elementary Schools 1,867 1,875 2,042 2215 2,294 2,343 105 12,741
Intermediate Schools
304 Dixie Intermediate 332 340 672
308 Hurricane Intermediate 349 354 703
325 Lava Ridge Intermediate 341 343 684
320 Pine View Intermediate 431 394 825
303 Sunrise Ridge Intermediate 434 411 845
302 Washington Fields Intermediate 482 454 936
Total Intermediate School 2,369 2,296 4,665
Middle Schools
405 Crimson Cliffs Middle 478 434 912
403 Desert Hills Middle 425 426 851
404 Dixie Middle 371 404 775
408 Hurricane Middle 405 374 779
420 Pine View Middle 380 345 725
425 Snow Canyon Middle 346 445 791
Total Middle School 2,405 2,428 4,833

High Schools



Washington County School District
November Enroliment

November 3, 2025
October 1 Difference - Elementary: -50
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 44
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
518 Water Canyon High 28 38 60 56 56 45 282
770 Career Tech High 211 213 154 136 714
705 Crimson Cliffs High 454 475 455 1384
703 Desert Hills High 431 426 384 1241
704 Dixie High 427 394 407 1228
712 Enterprise High 101 76 102 89 88 86 542
716 Hurricane High 381 407 379 1167
718 Millcreek High 12 46 86 144
720 Pine View High 356 353 372 1081
725 Snow Canyon High 380 440 448 1268
Total High School 129 114 373 2,799 2,839 2,798 9,051
Total Secondary Schools 2,369 2,425 2,519 2,801 2,799 2,839 2,798 18,549
Preschool, Post High, UOS In-District
920 Preschool 878
240 Post High 110
200 UOS K-8 In-District 96
500 UOS 6-12 In-District 400
Total Preschool. Post High, UOS In-District 1,484
Total Students K - 12 1,867 1,875 2,042 2,215 2,294 2,343 2,474 2,296 2,519 2,801 2,799 2,839 2,798 32,774
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th WCSD
garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
Other
220 ChildFind 80




Washington County School District
November Enroliment

November 3, 2025
October 1 Difference - Elementary: -50
October 1 Difference - Secondary: 44
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
711 SUCCESS Academy 306
000 UT Residents Attending AZ 57
993 Utah Fits All 4 4 2 5 3 2 20
Total Other 463
Utah Online Out of District
200 UOS K-8 Out of District FT 266
UOS K-8 Out of District PT or Private School 1282
500 UOS 6-12 Out of District FT 948
UOS 6-12 Out of District PT 6,747
Total Utah Online Out of District 9,243

Grand Total Students K - 12 (In District & Out of District) 42,480



